Received by UCD: 0/9/2023 7:47:17 AM U.S. Department of the Interior BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	Sundry Print Report 06/08/2023		
Well Name: ROJO 7811 22 FEDERAL	Well Location: T25S / R33E / SEC 22 / NWNW /	County or Parish/State:	
Well Number: 73H	Type of Well: OIL WELL	Allottee or Tribe Name:	
Lease Number: NMNM15091	Unit or CA Name:	Unit or CA Number:	
US Well Number: 3002549299	Well Status: Approved Application for Permit to Drill	<b>Operator:</b> BTA OIL PRODUCERS LLC	

### **Notice of Intent**

Sundry ID: 2727825

Type of Submission: Notice of Intent

Date Sundry Submitted: 04/26/2023

Date proposed operation will begin: 04/26/2023

Type of Action: APD Extension Time Sundry Submitted: 01:04

**Procedure Description:** The Drilling Permit for this well is due to expire. The well pad has not been constructed, and the planned spud date is 1/5/2025. BTA Oil Producers, LLC respectfully requests a 2 year permit extension due to delays in rig scheduling.

## **Conditions of Approval**

#### Additional

CONDITIONS\_OF\_APPROVAL\_FOR\_APD\_EXTENSION\_\_20230531135243.pdf

I	eceived by OCD: 6/9/2023 7:47:17 AM Well Name: ROJO 7811 22 FEDERAL	Well Location: T25S / R33E / SEC 22 / NWNW /	County or Parish/State: Pa	nge 2 of 4
	Well Number: 73H	Type of Well: OIL WELL	Allottee or Tribe Name:	
	Lease Number: NMNM15091	Unit or CA Name:	Unit or CA Number:	
	US Well Number: 3002549299	Well Status: Approved Application for Permit to Drill	<b>Operator:</b> BTA OIL PRODUCERS LLC	

### Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

**Operator Electronic Signature: SAMMY HAJAR** 

Signed on: APR 26, 2023 01:03 PM

Name: BTA OIL PRODUCERS LLC

Title: Regulatory Analyst

Street Address: 104 S. Pecos

City: Midland

State: TX

State:

Phone: (432) 682-3753

Email address: shajar@btaoil.com

## **Field**

Representative Name: Street Address: City: Phone: Email address:

**BLM Point of Contact** 

BLM POC Name: CODY LAYTON BLM POC Phone: 5752345959 Disposition: Approved Signature: Cody R. Layton

BLM POC Title: Assistant Field Manager Lands & Minerals

BLM POC Email Address: clayton@blm.gov

Zip:

Disposition Date: 06/02/2023

.

# CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL FOR APD EXTENSION

The Approved Application for Permit to Drill (AAPD) expires if only conductor or surface casing has been set, and the well is not being diligently drilled at the expiration date of the extension.

The APD extension is granted for a 2-year period, not exceed 4 years from the approval of the APD.

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3470 Fax: (505) 476-3462

**State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division** 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC	260297
104 S Pecos	Action Number:
Midland, TX 79701	225753
	Action Type:
	[C-103] NOI APD Extension (C-103B)

#### CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date		
smcgrath	None	6/22/2023		

CONDITIONS

Page 4 of 4

Action 225753